502438794 07/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Benjamin C. Eilers	06/14/2013	
Gregg William Bonsen	06/17/2013	
Jonathan Duncan	06/17/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACCAR Inc
Street Address:	777 106th Avenue NE
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13801126

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062240779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Brandon C. Stallman, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PCCR137305
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brandon C. Stallman
Signature:	/Brandon C. Stallman/
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 030904 FRAME: 0203 P \$40 00 1380112

Date:	07/30/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=37305_Assignment#page1.tif source=37305_Assignment#page2.tif source=37305_Assignment#page3.tif source=37305_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030904 FRAME: 0204

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Benjamin C. Eilers, Greg William Bonsen, and Jonathan Duncan, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled PARTITION ASSEMBLIES FOR USE IN VEHICLES, and we hereby authorize the attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness^{PLLC}, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 13/801126 , filed March 13, 2013) the application number and filing date of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, PACCAR Inc, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 777 106th Avenue NE, Bellevue, Washington 98004 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

PCCR\07305121.00C

PATENT REEL: 030904 FRAME: 0205

	Executed at Chillicoth June 2013.	38æ (Ohio city), Washington,	thisU	```	day	of
			Benjamin C	MACE Filess	<u> 16</u>	2	
K.	STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF RING)) ss.)					
÷	I certify that I know or have who appeared before me, and said acknowledged it to be his free and instrument.	persor	i acknowledged tha	t he signed th	is instrumo	ent ar	nd
	Dated: June 14, 2013	imi	44 cm 2 cm	a a Cher Se Ca		ď	
	(Seal or stamp)		Signature	ratu	Adam Maritha	ese sikk	
111111111111111111111111111111111111111			Notary Public				
	KIMBERLY J. ELSWICK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OH MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11: SOMEWINE WY 40 R.C.	0 £1,2:0(s	My appointment ex	pires <u>1317</u>	<u></u>		

FCCRY07395323.DOC

-2-

Managaran kanaka ka	**********	*****************	************************	********
Executed at <u><i>K</i>//2</u>	KLAND ((city), Washington,	this	day of
		£1. 4	d)(C = - 	
		Greg Willia	Ma Zepar m Bonsen	Summer
STATE OF WASHINGTON) } ss.			
COUNTY OF KING)			
I certify that I know o who appeared before me, a acknowledged it to be his fi instrument.	nd said person	n acknowledged that		aent and
Dated: June 1720	<u> </u>	Storal	a. Miris	ery est
(Seal or stamp)		Signature Notary Public My appointment ex	pind <u>410/2016</u>	S.
1 401487	is .			

POCH937305124,EXXX

-3-

****************************	********	**************		********
Executed at Early 2013.	r <u>Cr↓</u> (city)	. Washington, ti	bis	day oi
		Jonathan Dun	can	**************************************
STATE OF WASHINGTON)			
) ss.			
COUNTY OF KING)			
acknowledged it to be his free instrument. Dated: Out 17.2015		Muzu		
(Seal or stamp)		inture	.	
	non My	ary Public appointment expli	res 4/24/13	
	v			
BCS:mmd				

RECORDED: 07/30/2013

PATENT REEL: 030904 FRAME: 0208